Kings Lynn and Northern Area Walks
All walks start at 10:30am unless otherwise stated  

PopUp cafe means that volunteers will be offering refreshments (tea/coffee and cakes/savouries)

For walks at Snettisham Beach, car parking is free to RSPB members , but £2 per car to others.

Walks at Sandringham will be reviewed if and when the threatened CP charge is implemented.

	Date
	Meeting Point/Walk
	Miles/Grade
	Information

	Wed 1st Jan 
	No walk but our very best wishes for the NEW YEAR
	3.5m/G3
	HAPPY NEW YEAR TO ALL    

	Fri 3rd Jan
	Castle Rising - Castle car park PE31 6AH
	2.4m/G2
	Tracks, paths and country lanes. Carpark open at 10am

	Mon 6th Jan
	Thornham Village Hall, Main Rd       

 PE36 6LX
	3+m/G3
	Permissive field edge, Coastal Path and village street. Bus Coast Hopper.                                               PopUp cafe

	Fri 10th Jan
	Roydon Village East   Playing Field car park    PE32 1AR   OS 701229
	2.8m/G2
	Tracks and paths through grassland & trees. PopUp cafe 

	Mon 13th Jan
	Dersingham Fen Coach & Horses PH, Manor Rd   PE31 6LN
	3.3m/G3
	Woodland paths, pavements. 2 stiles that can be avoided.

	Tues 14th Jan 2.00 pm
	Snettisham beach N, RSPB car park 
PE31 7RA  (£2 parking fee per car)    
	2.8m/G3
	Paths, tracks, sea wall. Water birds.                 

	Fri 17th Jan
	Wolferton, Social Club, PE31 6HA
	2.6m/G3
	Woods, boardwalk & road, some steep slopes.  PU Cafe                      

	Mon 20th Jan
	Great Massingham, The Green, PE32 2HN

	2.9m/G2
	Roads, tracks and fields.

	Fri 24th Jan
	Sandringham Visitor Centre Car Park
PE35 6EH
	2,8m/G2
	Woodland tracks and paths.   

	Mon 27th Jan
	Burnham Overy Staithe, Hbr - PE31 8JE
	3.5m/G3
	HARBOUR. Coastal path, tracks & fields.      

	Fri 31st Jan
	Hunstanton, Community C’tre, PE36 5BW
	3m/G3
	Streets, field tracks, Lover’s Lane.                   PopUp cafe

	Mon 3rd Feb
	Snettisham beach S, RSPB car park 
PE31 7RA  (£2 parking fee per car)    
	3m/G3
	Paths, tracks, sea wall. Water birds.                 PopUp cafe             

	Fri 7th Feb
	Leziate Village Hall PE32 1EN
	3.2m/G3
	Woods and lakeside, paths and tracks              PopUp cafe

	Mon 10th Feb 
	Grimston Woods, easterly end of Low Road, PE321AF
	3.3m/G3
	Farm & woodland tracks, country lanes.          PopUp cafe       

	Fri 14th Feb
	North Wootton, Nr Tesco, St Augustine’s Way, PE30 3TE
	2.8m/G2
	Woodland paths, pavements. 2 stiles that can be avoided.

	Mon 17th Feb
	Holme, White Horse Pub,  PE36 6LH
	3.2m/G3
	Holme Dunes via path and beach

	Tues 18th Feb 2.00 pm
	Roydon Common/Grimston Warren. On right, 1km from Knights Hill OS681230
	3m/G2
	Footpaths through heather heathland. 3 stiles but they can be avoided. No roads.

	Fri 21st Feb
	West Acre, Church, PE32 1TR
	G2
	Tracks, roads, woods, fields. Can be muddy.   PopUp cafe                  

	Mon 24th Feb 
	East Rudham, The Green PE31 8RD
	3.5m/G3
	Tracks, fields and village road.                         PopUp cafe

	Fri 28th Feb
	Dersingham Fen Coach & Horses PH, Manor Rd   PE31 6LN
	3.3m/G3
	Woodland paths, pavements. 2 stiles that can be avoided.

	Mon 2nd Mar
	Little Massingham, St Andrews Church, Church Lane.  PE32 2JT
	 3.5m/G3
	Country lanes, tracks and fields.                      PopUp cafe        


	Fri 6th March
	Sandringham Visitor Centre Car Park
PE35 6EH – Possible parking fee
	2.8m/G2
	Woodland tracks and paths.   

	Mon 9th Mar  
	Syderstone, Amy Robsart Hall, PE31 8SD
	4m/G3
	Footpaths and bridleways.                                PopUp cafe

	Fri 13th Mar
	Grimston Woods, easterly end of Low Road, PE321AF
	3.5m/G2
	Farm & woodland tracks, remaining within the woods.

                                                                         PopUp cafe                                                            

	Date
	Meeting Point/Walk
	Grade
	Information

	Mon 16th Mar
	Snettisham Park Farm, meet at Village Hall, Old Church Road.   PE31 7LX
	3.6m/G3
	Footpaths by the farm and onto the downs. Good views,     

	Tues 17th Mar 2.00 pm
	Leziate Village Hall PE32 1EN
	3.2m/G3
	Woods and lakeside, paths and tracks.           

	Fri 20th Mar
	Great Massingham, The Green, PE32 2HN
	2.9m/G2
	Roads, tracks and fields.                                 PopUp cafe

	Mon 23rd Mar
	North Creake Abbey NR21 9LF
	3.2m/G3
	Fields, tracks and village lanes

	Fri 27th Mar
	Hunstanton, near Lighthouse, PE36 6EL
	3.5m/G3
	Paths, dunes and beach  

	Mon 30th Mar
	Snettisham Mill  Village Hall, Old Church Road.   PE31 7LX
	3m/G3
	Farm, footpaths and village streets.         

	Fri 3rd April 
	Roydon Common/Grimston Warren. On right, 1km from Knights Hill OS681230
	2.8mG3
	Footpaths through heather heathland. 3 stiles but they can be avoided. No roads.                                      PopUp cafe

	Mon 6th April
	Bircham Windmill, Bircham, PE31 6SJ
	G2
	Tracks, paths, country lane.                             PopUp cafe

	Fri 10th April
BANK HOL 
	Leziate Village Hall PE32 1EN
	3.2m/G3
	Woods and lakeside, paths and tracks.             PopUp cafe

	Mon 13th Apr
BANK HOL
	Ringstead Courtyard Farm On left, 1 mile along Burnham Rd. nearest PE36 5LQ
	3.8m/G2
	Fields, tracks and minor road. Good view over the coast.  

                                                                         PopUp cafe

	Fri 17th April 
	Castle Rising - Castle car park PE31 6AH
	2.4m/G2
	Tracks, paths and country lanes. Carpark open at 10am

	Mon 20th April
	Castle Acre Castle Car Park, Pye's Lane PE32 2XB
	2.8m/G3
	Paths, riverside, lanes. Can be damp. River, Castle and Priory views.                                                     PopUp cafe

	Tues 21st April
2.00 pm
	Sandringham Visitor Centre Car Park
PE35 6EH – Possible parking fee
	2.8m/G2
	Woodland tracks and paths.


	Fri 24th April
	North Wootton, Nr Tesco, St Augustine’s Way, PE30 3TE
	2.8m/G2
	Woodland paths, pavements. 2 stiles that can be avoided.

	Mon 27th April
	Dersingham Heath, Coach & Horses PH, Manor Rd   PE31 6LN
	3.3m/G3
	Woodland paths, pavements.


